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FOURTH QUARTER 2015

THE FOLLOWING IS ALIST OF SOME OF THE SIGNIFICANT
ISSUES RESPONDED TO BY STATION WOAD 1300 AM FOR THE
4TH QUARTER OF 2015
ANNIVERSARY
COMMUNITY
OUTREACH

REVIVAL



WOAD-AM

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS REPORT

4TH QRT 2015

Here follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WOAD-1300AM, Jackson, Mississippi,
along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period OCT through DEC 2015.
The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of Issue

ANNIVERSARY

1. New Taylor Grove

2. Mt. Moriah Church

3. St. James Baptist Church

4. Mt, Calvary M. B. Church

5. Ridley Hill M.B. Church

&. Greater Ross Chapel M.B.

COMMUNITY

1. New Vision Fellowship

2. Greenfield Neighborhood

3. Progressive M.B. Churdh

4. PeachMakers Gospel

5. Forest Grove M. B. Church

Program/Segment

Daily Live Copy
WOAD Power Point

Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy

WOAD Power Point

Daily Live Copy
WOAD Power Point

Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy
WOAD Power Point

Daily Live Copy
WOAD Power Point

Date

10/25-27/15

12/20/15

12/08/15

10/25/15

11/15/15

10/11/15

10/24/15

10/24/15

10/10/15
10/10/15

10/10/15

10/01/15
4th Qrt/15

12/25/15
4th Qrt/15

Time

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various
Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Duration

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

10sec

20sec
10sec

20sec

20sec

158sec

20sec

Description

The New Taylor Grove M.B. Church held their Anniversary Celebration with a two day
Anniversary Revival to follow. Pastor Donald Parsons and Pastor Nicholas Tanner were
guest speakers.

Pastors Columbus and Barbara O'Banner invited the public to help celebrate their 10th
year pastoral anniversary. Pastor Michael McElroy was the guest speaker.

St. James celebrated their 120th year anniversary with Rev. Michael A, White

Mt. Calvary M.B. Church invited the public to their 151th year church anniversary.
Rev. Charles Knight pastor of Greater St. James M. B. Church was guest speaker.

Ridley Hill M.B. Church invited the public to their 143th church Anniversary. The speaker was
Reverend Samuel Thompson of 31st st Baptist. Dr. Keith Rouser is the senior pastor.

Greater Ross Chapel M. B. Church 150th year anniversary was held with Dr. Bobby Hunter
Sr. as the guest speaker. Rev. Dr. Willie Brown Jr. is the Pastor

New Vision Fellowship church held their annual Harvest Festival for the community.
Great family fun, food and fellowship.

Greenfield Neighborhood Assoc. presented an Outdoor Gospel Festival.

Progressive M. B. Church with Rev. Arthur Sutton held their Fall Picnic with the public
invited to have some great fun.

The PeaceMakers Gospel Singers presented their annual Public Relations Program
Pleasant Green M.B. Church was host church. Officer Archie T. Hodge Founder

Forest Grove M. B. Church held their "Christmas Day Service Program" for the community.
Rev. Michael A. White delivered the message, hot food was served




OUTREACH

1. Jesus Way Ministry

2. Women of Faith

4. Church Triumphant Global

5. Forest Grove M. B, Church

6. Hi Way Travelers M.C.

REVIVAL

1. Rising Sun M.B. Church

2. Mt. Wade M. B. Church

3. New Beginnings Baptist

4. Refuge Temple Church

Daily Live Copy
WOAD Power Point

Daily Live Copy
WOAD Power Point

Daily Live Copy
WOAD Power Point
Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy

11/21/15

11/14/15
3rd Qrt/15

10/18/15
3rd Qri/15
10/20/15

10/12/15

11/22-23/15

10/18/15

10/28-30/15

12/6-9/15

Various

Various
Various

Various
Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

20sec

20sec
15sec

20sec
15sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

15sec

20sec

Jesus Way Ministry held a free thanksgiving dinner for all who would come. Pastor Bobby
& Earnestine Austin are the pastors. The church is located in Belzoni, Ms.

Jesus Way Ministry presented a free Hot Lunch on the First Staurday of january at 12noon.
This outreach was for those who needed a hot meal, and to hear the Word of God.

Women of Faith ministry of OMA, MS presented their first Women's Conference.
Theme: Embracing your purpose, power & possibilities with various guest speakers.

The Church Triumphant Global presented "Pink Sunday" a healing service for those
with eancer and cancer survivors. The public was invited to join and bring someone.,

Forest Grove M. B. Church in Fayette MS held their "Senior/Elderly Program” with
Evangelist Christine James of Port Gibson as the guest speaker.

The Hi Way Travelers M.C. Club invited all Motercycle clubs to join them in the great
skull cap and socks give away for stewpot ministry.

The public was invited tc the annual Harvest Revival of the Rising Sun Baptist Church.
with guest speaker Rev. R.D. Wells of Good Hope Baptist church.

Mount Wade M. B, Church inivited the public to their annual Usher's Day program.
Assoc Minister Tedric Thompson was the guest speaker.

New Beginnings Baptist church held their Fall Revival with Rev. Donald R. Parsons
of Chicago, lllionis as the guest speaker.

Apostle Herbert Edward was the guest speaker for the Revival held at Refuge Temple




