THE PUBLIC FILE FOR WOAD 1300 AM FOURTH QUARTER 2015

4TH QUARTER OF 2015 THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF SOME OF THE SIGNIFICANT ISSUES RESPONDED TO BY STATION WOAD 1300 AM FOR THE

ANNIVERSARY

COMMUNITY

OUTREACH

REVIVAL

WOAD-AM QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS REPORT 4TH Q

4TH QRT 2015

Here follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WOAD-1300AM, Jackson, Mississippi, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period OCT through DEC 2015.

The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significant.

The listing is by no means e	xhaustive. The order in	which the issue	es appear	does not r	The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.
Description of Issue	Program/Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Description
ANNIVERSARY					
1. New Taylor Grove	Daily Live Copy WOAD Power Point	10/25-27/15	Various	20sec	The New Taylor Grove M.B. Church held their Anniversary Celebration with a two day Anniversary Revival to follow. Pastor Donald Parsons and Pastor Nicholas Tanner were guest speakers.
2. Mt. Moriah Church	Daily Live Copy	12/20/15	Various	20sec	Pastors Columbus and Barbara O'Banner invited the public to help celebrate their 10th year pastoral anniversary. Pastor Michael McElroy was the guest speaker.
3. St. James Baptist Church	Daily Live Copy	12/06/15	Various	20sec	St. James celebrated their 120th year anniversary with Rev. Michael A. White
4. Mt. Calvary M. B. Church	Daily Live Copy	10/25/15	Various	20sec	Mt. Calvary M.B. Church invited the public to their 151th year church anniversary. Rev. Charles Knight pastor of Greater St. James M. B. Church was guest speaker.
5. Ridley Hill M.B. Church	Daily Live Copy	11/15/15	Various	20sec	Ridley Hill M.B. Church invited the public to their 143th church Anniversary. The speaker was Reverend Samuel Thompson of 31st st Baptist. Dr. Keith Rouser is the senior pastor.
6. Greater Ross Chapel M.B.	Daily Live Copy	10/11/15	Various	20sec	Greater Ross Chapel M. B. Church 150th year anniversary was held with Dr. Bobby Hunter Sr. as the guest speaker. Rev. Dr. Willie Brown Jr. is the Pastor
COMMUNITY					
1. New Vision Fellowship	Daily Live Copy WOAD Power Point	10/24/15 10/24/15	Various Various	20sec 10sec	New Vision Fellowship church held their annual Harvest Festival for the community. Great family fun, food and fellowship.
2. Greenfield Neighborhood	Daily Live Copy WOAD Power Point	10/10/15 10/10/15	Various Various	20sec 10sec	Greenfield Neighborhood Assoc, presented an Outdoor Gospel Festival.
3. Progressive M.B. Churdh	Daily Live Copy	10/10/15	Various	20sec	Progressive M. B. Church with Rev. Arthur Sutton held their Fall Picnic with the public invited to have some great fun.
4. PeachMakers Gospel	Daily Live Copy WOAD Power Point	10/01/15 4th Qrt/15	Various Various	20sec 15sec	The PeaceMakers Gospel Singers presented their annual Public Relations Program Pleasant Green M.B. Church was host church. Officer Archie T. Hodge Founder
5. Forest Grove M. B. Church	Daily Live Copy WOAD Power Point	12/25/15 4th Qrt/15	Various	20sec	Forest Grove M. B. Church held their "Christmas Day Service Program" for the community. Rev. Michael A. White delivered the message, hot food was served.

OUTREACH					
1. Jesus Way Ministry	Daily Live Copy WOAD Power Point	11/21/15	Various	20sec	Jesus Way Ministry held a free thanksgiving dinner for all who would come, Pastor Bobby & Earnestine Austin are the pastors. The church is located in Belzoni, Ms.
					Jesus Way Ministry presented a free Hot Lunch on the First Staurday of january at 12noon. This outreach was for those who needed a hot meal, and to hear the Word of God.
2. Women of Faith	Daily Live Copy WOAD Power Point	11/14/15 3rd Qrt/15	Various Various	20sec 15sec	Women of Faith ministry of OMA, MS presented their first Women's Conference. Theme: Embracing your purpose, power & possibilities with various guest speakers.
4. Church Triumphant Global	Daily Live Copy WOAD Power Point	10/18/15 3rd Qrt/15	Various Various	20sec 15sec	The Church Triumphant Global presented "Pink Sunday" a healing service for those with cancer and cancer survivors. The public was invited to join and bring someone.
5. Forest Grove M. B. Church	Daily Live Copy	10/20/15	Various	20sec	Forest Grove M. B. Church in Fayette MS held their "Senior/Elderly Program" with Evangelist Christine James of Port Gibson as the guest speaker.
6. Hi Way Travelers M.C.	Daily Live Copy	10/12/15	Various	20sec	The Hi Way Travelers M.C. Club invited all Motercycle clubs to join them in the great skull cap and socks give away for stewpot ministry.
REVIVAL					
1. Rising Sun M.B. Church	Daily Live Copy	11/22-23/15	Various	20sec	The public was invited to the annual Harvest Revival of the Rising Sun Baptist Church, with guest speaker Rev. R.D. Wells of Good Hope Baptist church.
2. Mt. Wade M. B. Church	Daily Live Copy	10/18/15	Various	20sec	Mount Wade M. B. Church inivited the public to their annual Usher's Day program. Assoc Minister Tedric Thompson was the guest speaker.
3. New Beginnings Baptist	Daily Live Copy	10/28-30/15	Various	15sec	New Beginnings Baptist church held their Fall Revival with Rev. Donald R. Parsons of Chicago, Illionis as the guest speaker.
4. Refuge Temple Church	Daily Live Copy	12/6-9/15	Various	20sec	Apostle Herbert Edward was the guest speaker for the Revival held at Refuge Temple